

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 REVISION: 1
 QUOTE NO: 2492749
 BID DATE: 11/15/21
 START DATE: 11/15/21
 EXPIRE DATE:
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 TERMS:
 PRINTED: 11/16/21: 10:13AM

Page: 1 of 11
 WHSE: 4007
 ENTERED BY: tpj
 REP: Market 41 House Account
 MODEL: N
 CPO:

CUSTOMER FAX:
 CUSTOMER CONTACT NAME:
 CUSTOMER CONTACT PHONE:

SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

FROM: Apex
 BMC EAST LLC.
 1701 N Salem St
 APEX, NC 27523
 (919)362-8377/

PROJECT:
 CONTACT:

LN#	QUANTITY	QTY	PRODUCT ID	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
TYPE	UOM	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION			PRICE UOM	
1		0.1	INFORMATION			
h						
2	1.00	EA	bid disclaimer ! BID DISCLAIMER PN: ***** This quote has been provided at the Customer's request. Please check all Quantities and Materials carefully. This is only an estimate. Quantities and Materials are not guaranteed. Customer is to verify Quantities and Material before bidding or ordering. All quotes are subject to change at the Manager's discretion. Prices are good for Two weeks from the date of the Quote. Thank You for your business BMC ***** **	0.00	0.00000	0.00
3			SubTotal Phase 1	FOOTAGE:		0.00
s						
4			0.3 CRAWL			
h						

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 2 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
5	6.00	PC	W21012 WW 2X10X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	120.00	16.42000	98.52
6	6.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	160.00	20.59000	123.54
7	40.00	PC	W21014 WW 2X10X14 #2 S4S S-DRY	933.32	17.89000	715.60
8	3.00	PC	W21008 WW 2X10X8 #2 S4S S-DRY	40.00	16.04000	48.12
9	22.00	PC	T2616AG TRTD PINE 2X6X16 #2 ABV GRD	352.00	14.18000	311.96
10	6.00	ROLL	SS51250 SILL SEAL 5-1/2X50 FOAM	0.00	8.25000	49.50
11	10.00	PC	OSB716 OSB 7/16 4X8 RATED	320.00	22.99000	229.90
12 s			SubTotal Phase 2	FOOTAGE: 1925.32		1577.14
13 h			0.9 FND/1ST JOIST/BRACIN			
14	54.00	PC	W21012 WW 2X10X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	1080.00	16.42000	886.68
15	24.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	640.01	20.59000	494.16
16	39.00	PC	W21014 WW 2X10X14 #2 S4S S-DRY	909.99	17.89000	697.71
17	33.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	880.01	20.59000	679.47
18 s			SubTotal Phase 3	FOOTAGE: 3510.01		2758.02

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 3 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
19 h			1.1 1ST SUBFLOOR			
20	81.00	PC	ADV2332SFTG ADVANTECH 23/32 4X8	2592.00	65.99000	5345.19
			SUBFLOORING T&G			
21	6.00	EA	HS20011 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR	0.00	25.81000	154.86
			ADHESIVE			
22	1.00	EA	HS20012 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR	0.00	13.45000	13.45
			ADHESIVE CLEANER			
23	1.00	PC	HS20014 ADVANTECH PRO-GRADE	0.00	59.27000	59.27
			APPLICATOR GUN			
24	9.00	PC	OSB716 OSB 7/16 4X8 RATED	288.00	22.99000	206.91
25 s			SubTotal Phase 4	FOOTAGE: 2880.00		5779.68
26 h			1.5 1ST FRAME MATERIALS			
27	4.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	106.67	20.59000	82.36
28	12.00	PC	W21014 WW 2X10X14 #2 S4S S-DRY	280.00	17.89000	214.68
29	4.00	PC	W21010 WW 2X10X10 #2 S4S S-DRY	66.67	13.99000	55.96
30	4.00	PC	W21012 WW 2X10X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	80.00	16.42000	65.68
31	16.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	426.67	20.59000	329.44
32	2.00	PC	W21012 WW 2X10X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	40.00	16.42000	32.84

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 4 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
33	40.00	PC	T2416AG ! TRTD PINE 2X4X16 #2 ABV GRD WN: BOTTOM PLATE MATERIAL #2	426.68	15.88000	635.20
34	616.00	PC	S2411658 SPF 2X4X116-5/8 STUD S4SS-DRY	4106.87	6.39000	3936.24
35	74.00	PC	OSB71610 OSB 7/16 4X10 SHEATHING	2960.00	31.99000	2367.26
36	6.00	ROLL	SS31250 SILL SEAL 1/4"X3-1/2X50' POLY FOAM	0.00	4.89000	29.34
37	154.00	PC	W2414S WW 2X4X14 #2&BTR S4S S-DRY	1437.28	7.76000	1195.04
38	13.00	PC	T2616AG TRTD PINE 2X6X16 #2 ABV GRD	208.00	14.18000	184.34
39	4.00	ROLL	SS51250 SILL SEAL 5-1/2X50 FOAM	0.00	8.25000	33.00
40	16.00	PC	W2616 WW 2X6X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	256.00	16.97000	271.52
41	66.00	PC	S2611658 SPF 2X6X116-5/8 STUD S4SS-DRY	660.00	11.19000	738.54
42	2.00	PC	T2808 * TRTD PINE 2X8X8 #2 GRD CNT	21.33	10.80000	21.60
43	1.00	PC	W2818 WW 2X8X18 #2 S4S S-DRY	24.00	20.31000	20.31
44	2.00	PC	W2610 WW 2X6X10 #2 S4S S-DRY	20.00	11.39000	22.78
45	1.00	PC	W2618 WW 2X6X18 #2 S4S S-DRY	18.00	21.87000	21.87

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 5 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY UOM	QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
46	1.00 ROLL	SSTCS16R SIMPSON 25' 16GA COIL STRAP		0.00	64.88000	64.88
47	5.00 PC	W2808 WW 2X8X8 #2 S4S S-DRY		53.34	8.85000	44.25
48	1.00 PC	ADV2332SFTG ADVANTECH 23/32 4X8 SUBFLOORING T&G		32.00	65.99000	65.99
49	1.00 EA	HS20011 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR ADHESIVE		0.00	25.81000	25.81
50	4.00 PC	W21218 WW 2X12X18 #2 S4S S-DRY		144.00	35.69000	142.76
51	5.00 PC	W2612 WW 2X6X12 #2 S4S S-DRY		60.00	13.43000	67.15
52	4.00 PC	W2412S WW 2X4X12 #2&BTR S4S S-DRY		32.00	6.97000	27.88
53	1.00 EA	DAP25117 DAP 4000 SUBFLOOR ! ADHESIVE 28OZ		0.00	4.17000	4.17
54	5.00 ROLL	BMCHW9150 BMC HOUSEWRAP 9X150 * WOVEN		0.00	100.37000	501.85
55	3.00 ROLL	GGST17855 GREENGUARD 1-7/8X55YD SEAM TAPE		0.00	18.02000	54.06
56 s		SubTotal Phase 5	FOOTAGE:	11459.51		11256.80
57 h		1.9 1ST/2ND JOIST/BRACIN				
58	44.00 PC	W2608 WW 2X6X8 #2 S4S S-DRY		352.00	6.32000	278.08
59	17.00 PC	W2610 WW 2X6X10 #2 S4S S-DRY		170.00	11.39000	193.63

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 6 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
60	8.00	PC	W2612 WW 2X6X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	96.00	13.43000	107.44
61	23.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	613.34	20.59000	473.57
62	26.00	PC	W21012 WW 2X10X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	520.00	16.42000	426.92
63	47.00	PC	W21008 WW 2X10X8 #2 S4S S-DRY	626.65	16.04000	753.88
64	62.00	PC	W21014 WW 2X10X14 #2 S4S S-DRY	1446.65	17.89000	1109.18
65 s			SubTotal Phase 6	FOOTAGE: 3824.64		3342.70
66 h			2.1 2ND SUBFLOOR			
67	17.00	PC	ADV2332SFTG ADVANTECH 23/32 4X8	544.00	65.99000	1121.83
			SUBFLOORING T&G			
68	2.00	EA	HS20011 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR	0.00	25.81000	51.62
			ADHESIVE			
69	1.00	EA	HS20012 ADVANTECH SUBFLOOR	0.00	13.45000	13.45
			ADHESIVE CLEANER			
70	1.00	PC	HS20014 ADVANTECH PRO-GRADE	0.00	59.27000	59.27
			APPLICATOR GUN			
71	4.00	PC	OSB716 OSB 7/16 4X8 RATED	128.00	22.99000	91.96
72 s			SubTotal Phase 7	FOOTAGE: 672.00		1338.13
73 h			2.5 2ND FRAME MATERIAL			

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 7 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
74	10.00	PC	T2416AG ! TRTD PINE 2X4X16 #2 ABV GRD WN: BOTTOM PLATE MATERIAL #2	106.67	15.88000	158.80
75	5.00	PC	OSB7169 OSB 7/16 4X9 RATED WALL SHEATHING 24 IN OC	180.00	28.99000	144.95
76	136.00	PC	S2410458 SPF 2X4X104-5/8 STUD S4SS-DRY	816.00	5.29000	719.44
77	1.00	ROLL	SS31250 SILL SEAL 1/4"X3-1/2X50'POLY FOAM	0.00	4.89000	4.89
78	38.00	PC	W2414S WW 2X4X14 #2&BTR S4S S-DRY	354.65	7.76000	294.88
79			SubTotal Phase 8 FOOTAGE:	1457.32		1322.96
80			4.9 ROOF FRAME			
81	102.00	PC	S2411658 SPF 2X4X116-5/8 STUD S4SS-DRY	680.03	6.39000	651.78
82	25.00	PC	OSB71610 OSB 7/16 4X10 SHEATHING	1000.00	31.99000	799.75
83	62.00	PC	W2414S WW 2X4X14 #2&BTR S4S S-DRY	578.65	7.76000	481.12
84	30.00	PC	W2616 WW 2X6X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	480.00	16.97000	509.10
85	22.00	PC	W21016 WW 2X10X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	586.67	20.59000	452.98
86	45.00	PC	W2608 WW 2X6X8 #2 S4S S-DRY	360.00	6.32000	284.40

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 8 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
87	202.00	PC	OSB716 OSB 7/16 4X8 RATED	6464.00	22.99000	4643.98
88	15.00	ROLL	FELT15 FELT #15	0.00	16.02000	240.30
89	805.00	EA	SSTPSCA1532 SIMPSON 15/32 PLY CLIP	0.00	0.17000	136.85
90	8.00	ROLL	HGT2010SQ HOMEGUARD TOUGHSKIN 20 48" X 250' 10SQ ROLL	0.00	97.67000	781.36
91	310.00	EA	SSTH25AZ SIMPSON H2.5AZ HURR/ RAFTER TIE Z-MAX	0.00	0.95000	294.50
92	14.00	PC	W2808 WW 2X8X8 #2 S4S S-DRY	149.34	8.85000	123.90
93	5.00	PC	W2810 WW 2X8X10 #2 S4S S-DRY	66.67	9.56000	47.80
94	6.00	PC	W2812 WW 2X8X12 #2 S4S S-DRY	96.00	12.05000	72.30
95	2.00	PC	W2814 WW 2X8X14 #2 S4S S-DRY	37.33	12.73000	25.46
96	16.00	PC	W2816 WW 2X8X16 #2 S4S S-DRY	341.33	15.07000	241.12
97	2.00	PC	W2818 WW 2X8X18 #2 S4S S-DRY	48.00	20.31000	40.62
98	92.00	PC	W2820 WW 2X8X20 #2 S4S S-DRY	2453.36	21.76000	2001.92
99	45.00	PC	W2824 WW 2X8X24 #2 S4S S-DRY	1440.00	45.91000	2065.95
100	25.00	PC	w2832f WW 2X8X32 #2 FJ S4S S-DRY	1066.68	100.70000	2517.50

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 9 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY UOM	QTY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	PRODUCT ID	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
101	463.00 LF	w24st2 WW 2X4 RL STD&BTR		310.21	0.74000	342.62
			S4S S-DRY TLY 2			
102	34.00 PC	W2614 WW 2X6X14 #2 S4S S-DRY		476.00	11.18000	380.12
103 s		SubTotal Phase 9		FOOTAGE: 16634.27		17135.43
104 h		5.1 ROOF MATERIAL				
105	185.00 BDL	TES25WW TAMKO ELITE SEAL 25		0.00	28.80000	5328.00
			WTHRD WOOD			
106	7.00 BDL	TH30WWHR TAMKO WEATHERED WOOD		0.00	48.20000	337.40
			HIP & RIDGE			
107	39.00 EA	CTSHFV12BK CONTINUOUS 15"x4' RIDGE VENT		0.00	16.07000	626.73
		WN: When inventory depleted, please use sku LOMPRO4N	!			
108	3.00 BDL	TSS TAMKO SHINGLE STARTER		0.00	55.45000	166.35
109 s		SubTotal Phase 10		FOOTAGE: 0.00		6458.48
110 h		5.2 SIDING MATERIAL				
111	44.00 PC	HT448PZ10 HARDIE TRIM .75X7.25X12		319.00	24.56000	1080.64
			SMOOTH PRMD HZ10			
112	55.00 PC	HT446PZ10 HARDIE TRIM .75X5.5X12		302.50	18.63000	1024.65
			SMOOTH PRMD HZ10			
113	670.00 PC	HL814SCPZ10 HARDIE LAP 5/16X8.25X12		5527.50	9.45000	6331.50
			SEL CEDAR PRMD HZ10			

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 10 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY	QTY UOM	PRODUCT ID PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
114	317.00	LF	PVCDC197 ! PVC DRIPCAP 11/16X1-5/8 WM197 WN: SOLD ONLY IN 17' PIECES	317.00	1.11000	351.87
115	26.00	PC	HT5410PZ10 HARDIE TRIM 1X9.25X12 SMOOTH PRMD HZ10	240.50	41.04000	1067.04
116	21.00	PC	HT4412PZ10 HARDIE TRIM .75X11.25X12SMOOTH PRMD HZ10	236.25	39.21000	823.41
117	12.00	PC	HT545PZ10 HARDIE TRIM 1X4.5X12 SMOOTH PRMD HZ10	60.00	19.41000	232.92
118	8.00	PC	HT546PZ10 HARDIE TRIM 1X5.5X12 SMOOTH PRMD HZ10	44.00	23.73000	189.84
119	24.00	PC	P1132PBSL PINE 11/32 4X8 PLYBEAD SHIPLAP 2" OC	768.00	60.03000	1440.72
120	263.00	LF	CRL49FPR PINE CROWN 9/16X3-5/8 LWM49 FJ PRMD	263.00	1.96000	515.48
121	21.00	PC	HS16PZ10 HARDIE SOFFIT 1/4X16X12 SMOOTH PRMD HZ10	336.00	23.39000	491.19
122	505.00	LF	CRL49F PINE CROWN 9/16X3-5/8 LWM49 FJ	505.00	1.56000	787.80
123	21.00	PC	HS16VPZ10 HARDIE SOFFIT 1/4X16X12 SMOOTH VENT PRMD HZ10	336.00	29.12000	611.52
124 s			SubTotal Phase 11 FOOTAGE:	9254.75		14948.58
125 h			5.3 DRYWALL MATERIAL			
126	260.00	PC	G1212LW GYPSUM 1/2X4X12 LITE WEIGHT	12480.00	22.13000	5753.80
127	26.00	PC	G125412LW GYPSUM 1/2 54X12 LIGHT WEIGHT	1404.00	24.66000	641.16

Continued

B I D P R O P O S A L

BID: 1258 holly springs c [ENT]
 CUSTOMER #: 407372628
 SOLD TO: MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT
 BID ONLY**

Page: 11 of 11
 SHIP TO: MISC
 MATERIALS ESTIMATE ACCOUNT

RALEIGH, NC 27604

BID ONLY**
 RALEIGH, NC 27604

LN# TYPE	QUANTITY UOM	QTY PRODUCT	ID DESCRIPTION	FOOTAGE	UNIT PRICE PRICE UOM	TOTAL
128	16.00 PC	G5812FC	GYP SUM 5/8 4X12 FIRE	768.00	19.24000	307.84
			! CODE TYPE X			
129 s		SubTotal	Phase 12	FOOTAGE: 14652.00		6702.80
130		Bid Total				72620.72
						0.00
			TAX (ST - 4.75%: CNTY - 2.50%)			5265.09
			Estimate Total			77885.81